
                                       PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - FALL 2025
1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Daniel Nessim Dannyn@acmgmt.com (516)350-4455

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

2 Aberdeen CC 2 *Ira Hirshorn ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

3 Aberdeen CC 3 *Steve Epstein steve.epstein99@gmail.com (561)877-8230

Chris Adamson, Pro c_adamson@aberdeencountryclub.com (772)475-3480

4 Addison Reserve *Ed Turetzky ed.turetzky@gmail.com (561)270-7422

Mike Krooks, Pro mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

5 Banyan Springs 2 *Vinnie Mignone vinniemignone@gmail.com (201)294-2802

Vin Nolan vpnolan1@aol.com (203)947-2318

*Chuck Heinbach crhinnc1023@gmail.com (704)737-0573

6 Bellaggio 1 *Norm Ivers normivers4444@gmail.com (201)895-3636

Fred Israel fredi6588@gmail.com (973)204-8406

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

7 Bellaggio 2 *Len Kain len_kain@yahoo.com (530)957-2096

Patti Carney carneypatti@yahoo.com (908)463-8570

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

8 Boca Bridges *David Davitch ddavitch@icloud.com (610)517-6500

Corey Peyser corey.peyser@gmail.com (617)470-2800

Kenny Friedman, Pro Bhcken@gmail.com (954)471-6063
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9 Boca Woods 1 *Mark Butensky markbutensky@gmail.com (954)818-2881

Amy Pinzur amy@pinzur.com (305)302-7144

Keith Lipp, Pro Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561)488-8734

Christian Sewing, Pro Pickleballpro@bocawoodscc.com (786)380-3077

10 Boca Woods 2 *Peter Poser pjposer@gmail.com (954)818-2881

Cyndy Martin cyn914@aol.com (954)818-2881

Christian Sewing, Pro Pickleballpro@bocawoodscc.com (786)380-3077

11 Buena Vida 2 *George Hirschberg ghtaxes@aol.com (973)865-5184

Steve Shapiro steveshapiro@comcast.net (610)212-7912

12 Century Village 1 *Mona Lloyd monalloyd11@gmail.com (716)860-7233

Maureen Roberts mroberts1917@gmail.com (309)657-9581

13 Coral Lakes 1+ *Gail Eisenberg ge1128@aol.com (516)528-5627

Mark Lapidus mlap519@aol.com (516)810-3513

Mike Utain, Pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

14 Coral Lakes 2+ *Anne Shames annredcurls23@aol.com (516)728-1726

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com (585)259-0566

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

15 Coral Lakes 3+ *Charlie Carlson charlesjcarlson2@gmail.com (914)497-1596

Clara Agoada Claraagoada@gmail.com (617)406-8651

Mike Utain, Pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

16 Coral Lakes 4+

Sharon Roeder sharonroeder@yahoo.com (561)703-1197

Mike Utain, Pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814
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17 Four Seasons 1 *DJ Gold spineooooo@aol.com (954)752-4000
Fred Engel fredmengel@gmail.com (908)507-8574

Howie Rowling, Pro hrowling@comcast.net (215)962-4499

18 Four Seasons 2 *Jeff Miller jeffmiller1942@gmail.com (914)262-4609

Keith Kenner kakenner@dademediainc.com (954)263-2608

Howie Rowling, Pro hrowling@comcast.net (215)962-4499

19 Hunters Run 1+ *Carrie Rabuse Comopromo@aol.com (914)714-8723

Francois Pigeon francois.pigeon@videotron.ca (438)492-0223

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (941)713-4384

20 Hunters Run 2+ *Susan Kuncewitch sspice58@gmail.com (516)729-8647

Helaine Berkowitz hberkowitz26@gmail.com (917)747-8025

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (941)713-4384

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

21 Hunters Run 3+ *Lois Buonagurio loisb625@gmail.com (516)754-5662

Davia Love dmlove51@gmail.com. (650)224-2345

Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

22 Huntington Lakes 1 Mark Resnick markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

Jill Fowler jilllikes2bike@gmail.com (480) 688-1105

23 Huntington Lakes 2 *Mike Kess kess401@msn.com (301)801-2319

Steve O'Connor sbjoconnor19@gmail.com (201)388-8749

24 Huntington Lakes 3 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

Mike Loretta mchlloretta333@gmail.com (916)284-4729
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25 Huntington Pointe 1Mike Kaplan kaplan.mike@gmail.com (518)763-4000

Judson Cender Judcender@gmail.com (561)789-6870

Doug Plean, Pro doug@stacyanddoug.com (561)235-6860

26 Huntington Pointe 2*Keith Kanner K10161222@aol.com (917)853-6873

Harvey Cohen baseballboy472@aol.com (954)899-9528

Mike Kaplan kaplan.mike@gmail.com (518)763-4000

Doug Plean, Pro doug@stacyanddoug.com (561)235-6860

27 Lakes of Delray+ *Joe Shaia Jpjoe627@yahoo.com (646)512-0932

Patricia Lynch luvbirdsa@aol.com (516)790-0167

28 Lotus Palms *Bruce Greenbaum Bruce.greenbaum16@gmail.com (610)348-3400

Will Ljungstrom, Pro William@lotuspalmcourts.com (786)448-9026

29 Mizner CC 1 *Tara Guiffre Tpg28@aol.com (516)551-1042

Brian Lutz, Pro blutz@miznercc.org (917)312-9454

30 Newport Bay Club 1 *Robert Poirier robertpoirier47@hotmail.com (561)344-8669

John Landau cybdet@gmail.com (561)962-5787

Facundo Rossello, Pro facundo@fm-tennis.com (727)608-9036

Carolina Costamagna, Pro

31 Newport Bay Club 2 *Fred Smith fsmith2118@aol.com (954)326-9634

Risa Snyder Risasnyder@comcast.net (410)365-5773

Facundo Rossello, Pro facundo@fm-tennis.com (727)608-9036

Carolina Costamagna, Pro

32 Palm Isles *Steven Swedlow Hungo@aol.com (847)778-7113

Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163
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33 Parkland *Yvonne Chen von@syscom-usa.com (954)540-9688

Sheri Renz Sheri.renz@gmail.com (516)509-8690

David Renz dsrenz@me.com (516)509-2736

34 Polo Club 1+ *Marcie Daly marcie.b.daly@gmail.com (516) 319-6712

Sam Sacks sams@dur-a-flex.com (401)369-6564

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

35 Polo Club 2+ *Doug Sherman idsherman@gmail.com (908) 512-5621

Richard Karson richard.karson@gmail.com (516)382-3076

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

36 Polo Club 3+ *Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

37 Polo Club 4+ *Sandra Sommers sandrasommers@gmail.com (516)607-3881

Ruth Spector rspec0229@gmail.com (646)339-1239

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1134

38 Polo Trace 1 *Lori Blum-Fagien LBBLUMFAGIEN@GMAIL.COM (561)271-9653

Mark Abzug mabzug@hotmail.com (954)675-5101

Carlye Shore, Prop Managercarlye@polotrace.com (561)499-1992

39 Polo Trace 2 *Mike Dratch Mdratch@verizon.net (914)391-3158

Steve Allen coachmeman@aol.com (914)953-9143

Carlye Shore, Prop Managercarlye@polotrace.com (561)499-1992

40 Quail Ridge CC 1 *Karen Urban karenaurban@gmail.com (917)687-0541

PJ Reinemann, Pro pjreinemann@gmail.com (203)564-3899
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41 Riverwalk *Jose More jose.more1@yahoo.com ‭(312)406-9562‭

Andre Budd Andre.budd@gmail.com (443)742-6042

Stephen Bucar, Pro doubletime10s@gmail.com (561)471-4770

42 Sea Ranch Club of BR 1*Lois Davis Loisdavis11@optonline.net (973)219-3050

Jody Bandremer jody.bandremer@gmail.com (954)270-8770

43 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Kelly Conroy kconroy428@gmail.com (314)406-3359

Dave Colby, Pro dcolby@standrewscc.com (978)204-7675

44 St Andrews CC 2 *Helene Krauss helene.krauss@gmail.com (401)480-3700

Dave Colby, Pro dcolby@standrewscc.com (978)204-7675

45 The Cascades 1 *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Geoff Cobb, Pro geoffcobbtennis@gmail.com (561)866-4001

46 The Cascades 2 *Ken Plotkin rushtowork@aol.com (631)697-6216

Jim Craig jimdcraig1@gmail.com (610)389-5477

Geoff Cobb, Pro geoffcobbtennis@gmail.com (561)866-4001

47 The Cascades 3 *Mel Goldzweig goldzweig@aol.com (908)208-7140

Fred Beaudin fredw123@msn.com (954)895-1266

Geoff Cobb, Pro geoffcobbtennis@gmail.com (561)866-4001

48 The Grove *Kevin McClair News4km@gmail.com (561)536-3608

David Kintz David.kintz1@gmail.com (312)933-0868

49 Tuscany Bay 1 *Jim Donnelly mtncomber@aol.com (516)922-4445
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50 Tuscany Bay 2 *Harvey Bratt harvey@sdcdesigns.com (917)783-5364

Kerry Carlini kerrycarlini@yahoo.com (781)568-0725

Al Morelli suealtr6@aol.com (732)322-5712

51 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Stu Liebeskind sliebesk@aol.com (908)303-1507

Mat Buxbaum, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (917)797-1420

52 Valencia Bay 2 *Sol Farash solf857@yahoo.com (718)551-8448

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com (516)410-8634

*Mat Buxbaum, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (917)797-1420

53 Valencia Bay 3 *Craig Rollins cdr526@aol.com (908)902-2591

Debbie Liebeskind dsl1008@aol.com (908) 581-3689

Mat Buxbaum, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (917)797-1420

54 Valencia Bay 4 *Glenn Mednick gmednick@mednicklawgroup.com (954)818-8605

Rona Bordonaro ronabordonaro@gmail.com (631)252-3536

*Mat Buxbaum, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (917)797-1420

55 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rsweiss16@gmail.com (609)313-4229

Larry Gefter larrygefter9@gmail.com (917)589-1579

Cristian Meza, Pro vchoapickleball@gmail.com (561)827-2532

56 Valencia Cove 2 *Madeline Aufseeser maufseeser@gmail.com (954) 494-0801

Ken Huntman kenhuntman2@gmail.com (561)386-4691

Cristian Meza, Pro vchoapickleball@gmail.com (561)827-2532
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57 Valencia Cove 3 *Rick Tabakin TabakinEHS@aol.com (908) 914-6335

Tom Hyman THYMAN22@GMAIL.COM (774)278-0872

Cristian Meza, Pro vchoapickleball@gmail.com (561)827-2532

58 Valencia Grand 1 *Jack Steinweiss jzbe@aol.com (732)310-4535

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

59 Valencia Grand 2 *Jay Chason jaychasonoms@gmail.com (410)458-6538

Patrick Brown pmbrown600@gmail.com (312)502-2344

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

60 Valencia Grand 3 *Michael Rosenberg rosenbergms@aol.com (516)710-2424

Ron Rubenstein ronrubenstein@gmail.com (954)701-4653

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

61 Valencia Grand 4 *Howie Stapler Howiestapler@gmail.com (516)972-7548

Nahom Endrias, Pro Nahom@vgrandsports.com (703)819-2978

62 Valencia Isles 1 *Kenny Bernstein captainkennyb@gmail.com (516)567-9691

Bob Lewis bobalews@gmail.com (845)527-4541

Kurt Robinson, Pro kurt@fm-tennis.com (828)381-7181

63 Valencia Isles 2 *Julie Semel juliesemel@gmail.com (561)306-3889

Jay Shoostine bostonestatebuyers@gmail.com (617)416-4021

64 Valencia Isles 3 *Sharwin Kersh sharwink@yahoo.com (646)337-8523

Eric Fromme ciref@hotmail.com (917)691-6901

Larry Schwartz cmptrexc@aol.com (516)254-6936
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65 Valencia Pointe 1 *Steve Mayo Stevemayo43@gmail.com (917)853-1912

Allen Gilbert amgilbert6395@gmail.com (512)743-4303

Marc Dookingue, Pro dooktennis1@mac.com

66 Valencia Pointe 2 *Deanne Gruenberg dggruenberg@gmail.com (248)872-8506

Wendy Horowitz walrus3205@aol.com (914)263-5337

Allen Gilbert amgilbert6395@gmail.com (512)743-4303

Marc Dookingue, Pro dooktennis1@mac.com

67 Valencia Reserve 1 *Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

Jill Shoob Jillshoob@gmail.com (516)857-8352

68 Valencia Reserve 2 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

69 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Jeff Homer Heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

70 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Gabriella Carballo, Pro proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186

71 Valencia Sound 2+ *Stan Brown Stan.brown.ny@gmail.com (914)584-8636

Gabriella Carballo, Pro proshop@valenciasoundrec.com (954)232-7186

72 Valencia Sound 3+ *Frank Ramos Fr3rd14@gmail.com (631)903-5701

Ava Peragine dcmbrmom@aol.com (516)662-8810
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73 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Ed Scurci escurci@gmail.com (301)471-3301

Mark Scully mascully57@gmail.com (561)715-5513

Lisa Kriger, Pro professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534

74 Venetian Isles 2 *Steve Bram sbram@ptd.net (908)566-7373

Rob Liebhaber rob7555@gmail.com   (954)663-4653

Ron Shaw  ronniedshaw@gmail.com (561)654-4595

75 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)388-5501

Mike Cooper mcpr@aol.com (561)542-1961

Lisa Kriger, Pro professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534

76 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Neil Benrubi neilbenrubi2@gmail.com (954)829-4759

77 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com (908)612-6100

Stephen Jochnau sjoch818@aol.com (908)568-9912

78 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti jdalberti1152@gmail.com (561)723-6362

Leslie Gross Leslie@lesliegross.com (516)384-8080

Brett Maybrown brett@bsmfinancialgroup.com (561)876-5772

79 Wycliffe CC 3 *Richard Canarick rcanarick@aol.com (516)805-4190

Gary Austein Gaustein54@gmail.com (917)609-2604

80 Wycliffe CC 4 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Iris Berger Irisberger46@gmail.com (914)396-9019

Beverly Roach beforugo@gmail.com (516)680-1517

81 Wycliffe CC 5 *Ilysa Ziscand izicand@gmail.com (516)996-7480
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82 Y & R Club *Leslie Weinberg leslierw54@gmail.com (201)707-1604

Ron Schwartz, Pro Ronsch6470@gmail.com (412)526-0253
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